

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7031 OF 2000

Akshaykumar Kanchayalal Sheth

...Petitioner

vs.

Nirmala Gopal Rathi

...Respondent

None for the Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Rawal a/w. Mr. Nilesh Makwana, for Respondent

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 30, 2018

P.C.:

. None for the Petitioner.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he will supply the complete set of case papers to the Registry latest within four weeks from today. On basis of the same the Registry to reconstruct the case papers.

3. Place this matter for further direction on 21st January, 2018.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)