

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7031 OF 2000

Akshaykumar Kanhayalal ShethPetitioner

V/S

Smt. Nirmala Gopal RathiRespondent

Prakash Mahadik For Petitioner

Shri A.v. Datar . Shri. Sunil Rawal For Respondent

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J

DATE : 28th August, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 18/09/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)