



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 7031/2000

[Civil]

AKSHAYKUMAR KANHAYALAL SHETH

..PETITIONER

VS

SMT. NIRMALA GOPAL RATHI.

..RESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Adv. Aakanksha Gaikwad h/f. Adv. Sunil Rawal for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** None appears for the petitioner.
- 2)** Ms. Gaikwad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks a short accommodation.
- 3)** Stand over to 17/6/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)